

Order no. 36 dtd. 05.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Koushik Mondal on CB is present by filing hazira.

The date was fixed but in spite of receipt of summons the witnesses namely, **Prosanta Mondal, Goutam Mondal, and Krishna Mondal** have not made any appearance today. The trial is being hampered due to non appearance of the witnesses in this case though summons were properly issued and received by the witnesses.

Hence, issue BWWA against these three witnesses at once.

Fix for E/R of BWWA/ evidence.

The accused must be present on the date fixed i.d. WA will be issued.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Smt. Manjusri Mondal)
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Murshidabad.

(Smt. Manjusri Mondal)
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code no.WB 00614)