

Order No. 43 dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

Record reveals that this is more than ten-years-old case as well as one of the “targeted cases” and to be disposed of at the earliest as per direction of the Hon’ble Court.

Heard both sides. Considered.

In view of the facts and circumstances of this case, prosecution is directed to bring the witness as last chance on the next date fixed without fail i.d., necessary order will be passed.

To 25.11.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)